
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 9/20/2024 Docket: 230470

Original MSL Date: 6/23/2023

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Jon Piliaris
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Tel: (425) 456-2142 6/23/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-714-3551 8/21/2024 Avery Booth

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

6/23/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Donna Barnett
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1419
Fax: (425) 635-2419

8/21/2024 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

8/23/2024 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

8/23/2024 Avery Booth
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Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/10/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

8/20/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov; dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; jon.piliaris@pse.com; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; yzakai@smwlaw.com; Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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